[ GCTRONEARD

)

1 TON FOLDING SHOP CRANE MODEL 207A PRODUCT # 030305

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 PCN-207AP01 FRAME BASE 15 PCN-207AP15 LONG RAM 3 TON
2  PCN-207AP02 LEFT LEG 19 PCN-207AP19 HANDLE
3 PCN-207AP03 RIGHT LEG 22 PCN-207AP22 BOOM EXTENSION
4  PCN-207AP04 LOCKPIN 24 PCN-207AP24 CHAIN & HOOK ASSEMBLY
5 PCN-207AP05 COTTER PIN 25 PCN-405BP26 HANDLE
8 PCN-207AP08 MAIN SUPPORT POST 26 PCN-224P16 REAR SWIVEL
11 PCN-207AP11 BOOM 27  PCN-207AP27 FRONT WHEEL
6 Bolt M6x30 12 Bolt M18 x 10 18 Bolt M16 x 70
PURCHASE HARDWARE 7 NutMé6 13 Washer 18 20 Washer 8
LOCALLY 9 BoltM14x19 14 Nut M18 21 Bolt M8 x 16
10 Nut & Washer M14 16 Bolt M16 x 90 23 Bolt M14 x 80

17 Nut & Washer M16

www.strongarminc.com




STRONBARL]

1 TON FOLDING SHOP CRANE MODEL 207A PRODUCT # 030305

R26

)

REF

RO1
R02
RO3
R0O4
RO5
R0O6
RO7
RO8
R09
R10
R11
R12
R13
R14
R15

PART NUMBER

PCN-403BPO01
PCN-403BP02
PCN-403BP03
PCN-403BP04
PCN-403BP05
PCN-403BP06
PCN-403BP07
PCN-403BP08
PCN-403BP09
PCN-403BP10
PCN-320AP09
PCN-403BP12
PCN-403BP13
PCN-403BP14
PCN-403BP15

DESCRIPTION

VALVE BLOCK
COPPER WASHER
CYLINDER

O RING

O RING RETAINER
RAM

TOP NUT

O RING

SEALING GASKET
OIL TANK

PLUG

SEAL RING
FILTER TUBE
BOLT

SCREW

REF
R16
R17
R18
R19
R20
R21
R22
R23
R24
R25
R26
R27
R28
R29
R30

R12

R13

PCN-207APRK
R14ITEMS INCLUDED IN KIT

REPAIR KIT

R02,R04,R05,R08,R09,R11,R12
R13,R17,R20,R22,R23

PART NUMBER
PCN-952BPH09
PCN-320AP13
PCN-320AP12
PCN-952BPH09
PCN-320AP17
PCN-403BP21
PCN-205APR22
PCN-205APR23
PCN-403BP24
PCN-205APR25
PCN-405BP26
PCN-403BP27
PCN-205APR28
PCN-405BP29
PCN-403BP30

DESCRIPTION
BALL

RUBBER SLEEVE
RELEASE SCREW
BALL

WASHER

PUMP CYLINDER
O RING

BACK UP RING
PLUNGER

LINK

HANDLE

HANDLE SOCKET
SHAFT

COTTER PIN
CLEVIS

www.strongarminc.com




